(10) MUNI Fleet Expansion and Facilities. Fund replacement and expansion of the San Francisco 

Municipal Transportation Agency’s MUNI vehicle fleet and associated facilities. The project sponsor is 

the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency. One hundred forty million dollars ($140,000,000).

$140,000

Sponsor Programming and Allocation Request Action

Approval of the initial Project Report and Allocation Request by the SFMTA Board of Directors on November 21, 2023 (Res. No. 231121-

096). Approval of the second Project Report and Allocation Request by the SFMTA Board of Directors on October 21, 2025 (Res.